
 Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Centers

SY 2020-21 Subgrantees and Contact Information

Hawaii Department of Education
Community Engagement Branch

21CCLC State Director 
21CCLC Program Manager
19 Sub-recipients
69 Centers

Marissa K. Akui
Mara J. Pike
Phone: (808) 305-0698
Email: 21cclc@k12.hi.us

Project/Award
Type of entity

Project Director

After School All Stars Hawaii
King David Kalakaua Middle School

Paula Fitzell
Phone: (808) 734-1314
Email: pfitzell@asashawaii.org

Boys & Girls Clubs of Maui, Inc.
Kihei Elementary School 
Lokelani Intermediate School

Kelly Pearson
Phone: (808) 242-4363 x222
Email: kellyp@bgcmaui.org

Castle Complex
Ben Parker Elementary School
Castle High School
Heeia Elementary School
Kahaluu Elementary School
Kapunahala Elementary School
King Intermediate School

Helene Tom
Phone: 808.542.3327
Email: helene.tom@k12.hi.us

Friends of the Future
Honokaa High and Intermediate School
Paauilo Elementary and Intermediate School
Waimea Middle School
Waimea Summer Enrichment Program

Angela Thomas
Phone: (808) 887-1228
Email: athomas@fofhawaii.org

Hana Complex
Hana High and Elementary School

Christopher Sanita
Leinaala Perry
Phone: (808) 214-0362
Email: christopher.sanita@k12.hi.us, leinaala.perry@k12.hi.us

Honolulu Community Action Program
Central STEM Exploration Center
Lincoln STEM Exploration Center
Kalihi STEM Exploration Center
Leeward STEM Exploration Center
Windward STEM Exploration Center

Robin Fakaosi
Phone: (808) 447-5451
Email: robinf@hcapweb.org

Kahuku Complex
Hauula Elementary School 
Kaaawa Elementary School 
Kahuku Elementary School 
Kahuku High & Intermediate School

Charl Tailele
Phone: (808) 561-7106
Email: ctailele@ckcomplex.k12.hi.us

Kanu o Ka Aina Learning Ohana
Hakipuu 
Halau Ku Mana 
Kanu o Ka Aina 
Kawaikini
Ke Kula o Samuel Kamakau 

Te Benioni
Phone: (808) 887-1117
Email: te@kalo.org

Kau-Keaau-Pahoa Complex Area
Kau High & Pahala Elementary School 
Pahoa High & Intermediate School 
Keaau Middle School

Chad Keone Farias
Phone: (808) 982-4719
Email: chad.farias@k12.hi.us

Kohala Complex
Kohala Elementary School 
Kohala High School 
Kohala Middle School

Florene Kaai
Phone: (808) 895-7928
Email: khs21cc@kohalahs.com

Lanai High and Elementary School Foundation
Lanai High and Elementary School

Natalie Ropa
Phone: (808) 565-7266
Email: misaki@hawaii.edu

Molokai Complex
Kaunakakai Elementary School 
Kilohana Elementary School 
Kualapuu Elementary School 
Maunaloa Elementary School 
Molokai High School 

Jessica Kalanihuia
Phone (808) 553-1723
Email: jessica.kalanihuia@k12.hi.us

Nanakuli Complex
Nanaikapono Elementary School
Nanakuli Elementary School
Nanakuli High & Intermediate School

Wingkan Hui
Phone: (808) 352-7796
Email: wingkan.hui@k12.hi.us



Pacific American Foundation
Blanche Pope Elementary School
Kailua Elementary School 
Kailua High School 
Keola Elementary School 
Le Jardin Academy
Malama Honua PCS 
Olomana School
Puohala Elementary School 
Waiahole Elementary School 
Waimanalo Elementary & Intermediate School 

Derek Esibill
Phone: (808) 285-6388
Email: wired@thepaf.org
Lynn Fujioka
Phone: (808)753-0929
Email: lfujioka@thepaf.org

Parents and Children Together
Farrington High School 
Dole Middle School 
Kalakaua Middle School
Kuhio Park Terrace

Cheryl Johnson
Phone: (808) 842-1843
Email: cjohnson@pacthawaii.org

Pearl City Complex
Lehua Elementary School 
Pearl City Elementary School
Waiau Elementary School

Christina Smith
Phone: (808) 675-0443
Email: christina.smith@k12.hi.us

Waialua Complex
Haleiwa Elementary School
St. Michael School 
Waialua High & Intermediate School 
Waialua Elementary School

Glenn Lee
Phone: (808) 307-2483
Email: glennsblee@yahoo.com

Waianae Complex
Makaha Elementary School 
Waianae Elementary School 
Waianae High School 
Waianae Intermediate School

Wingkan Hui
Phone: (808) 352-7796
Email: wingkan.hui@k12.hi.us

Waipahu Complex
August Ahrens Elementary School 
Honowai Elementary School
Kaleiopuu Elementary School
Waipahu Safe Haven
Waikele Elementary School
Waipahu Elementary School 
Waipahu High School
Waipahu Intermediate School

Christina Smith
Phone: (808) 675-0443
Email: christina.smith@k12.hi.us


